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	NetLabels
	COLn
	COLn
	COLn


	CTS
	Pins
	J4-8
	R8-2

	NetLabels
	CTS


	DSR
	Pins
	J4-6
	J7-10
	R15-2

	NetLabels
	DSR
	DSR


	DTR
	Pins
	J4-4
	J7-6
	R12-2

	NetLabels
	DTR
	DTR


	FAC_RST
	Pins
	C21-2
	J2-8
	J6-8
	SW3-2

	NetLabels
	FAC_RST
	FAC_RST
	FAC_RST


	GND
	Pins
	C1-2
	C2-1
	C4-1
	C5-1
	C6-1
	C8-1
	C9-2
	C11-1
	C12-1
	C14-1
	C15-1
	C16-2
	C17-2
	C18-2
	C19-1
	C20-2
	C21-1
	C22-2
	C23-2
	C24-1
	D3-2
	J1-4
	J1-7
	J2-1
	J2-12
	J3-3
	J3-7
	J3-11
	J4-5
	J4-10
	J4-11
	J5-4
	J5-7
	J6-1
	J6-12
	J7-3
	J7-7
	J7-11
	LD5-2
	P2-5
	P2-6
	P2-7
	P2-8
	P2-9
	P2-10
	P2-11
	P3-2
	P3-3
	Q1-1
	SW1-1
	SW2-1
	SW3-1
	U1-15
	U2-15
	U3-2
	U3-25
	U4-1


	LINK_STATUS_LED
	Pins
	J2-2
	J6-2

	NetLabels
	LINK_STATUS_LED
	LINK_STATUS_LED


	LINKn
	Pins
	J1-8
	J5-8
	P1-L4
	R9-2

	NetLabels
	LINKn
	LINKn
	LINKn


	NetC3_1
	Pins
	C3-1
	U1-3


	NetC3_2
	Pins
	C3-2
	U1-1


	NetC5_2
	Pins
	C5-2
	U1-2


	NetC7_1
	Pins
	C7-1
	U1-5


	NetC7_2
	Pins
	C7-2
	U1-4


	NetC8_2
	Pins
	C8-2
	U1-6


	NetC10_1
	Pins
	C10-1
	U2-3


	NetC10_2
	Pins
	C10-2
	U2-1


	NetC12_2
	Pins
	C12-2
	U2-2


	NetC13_1
	Pins
	C13-1
	U2-5


	NetC13_2
	Pins
	C13-2
	U2-4


	NetC14_2
	Pins
	C14-2
	U2-6


	NetC18_1
	Pins
	C18-1
	L1-2
	P2-1


	NetC20_1
	Pins
	C20-1
	U3-16


	NetD1_1
	Pins
	D1-1
	D2-1
	Q1-3


	NetD2_2
	Pins
	D2-2
	P3-1


	NetJ4_1
	Pins
	J4-1


	NetJ4_9
	Pins
	J4-9


	NetLD1_2
	Pins
	LD1-2
	R9-1


	NetLD2_2
	Pins
	LD2-2
	R10-1


	NetLD3_2
	Pins
	LD3-2
	R13-1


	NetLD4_2
	Pins
	LD4-2
	R16-1


	NetLD5_1
	Pins
	LD5-1
	R22-2


	NetP1_R4
	Pins
	P1-R4


	NetP1_R5
	Pins
	P1-R5


	NetP1_R6
	Pins
	P1-R6


	NetP2_2
	Pins
	P2-2
	R21-2


	NetP2_3
	Pins
	P2-3
	R20-2


	NetP2_4
	Pins
	P2-4


	NetR1_2
	Pins
	R1-2
	U1-11


	NetR2_1
	Pins
	R2-1
	U1-14


	NetR3_2
	Pins
	R3-2
	U1-10


	NetR4_1
	Pins
	R4-1
	U1-7


	NetR5_2
	Pins
	R5-2
	U1-12


	NetR6_1
	Pins
	R6-1
	U1-13


	NetR7_2
	Pins
	R7-2
	U1-9


	NetR8_1
	Pins
	R8-1
	U1-8


	NetR11_2
	Pins
	R11-2
	U2-11


	NetR12_1
	Pins
	R12-1
	U2-14


	NetR14_2
	Pins
	R14-2
	U2-12


	NetR15_1
	Pins
	R15-1
	U2-13


	NetR17_2
	Pins
	R17-2
	U3-9


	NetR18_2
	Pins
	R18-2
	U3-20


	NetR19_2
	Pins
	R19-2
	U3-21


	NetR20_1
	Pins
	R20-1
	U3-3


	NetR21_1
	Pins
	R21-1
	U3-4


	NetU2_7
	Pins
	U2-7


	NetU2_8
	Pins
	U2-8


	NetU2_9
	Pins
	U2-9


	NetU2_10
	Pins
	U2-10


	NetU3_1
	Pins
	U3-1


	NetU3_10
	Pins
	U3-10


	NetU3_11
	Pins
	U3-11


	NetU3_12
	Pins
	U3-12


	NetU3_13
	Pins
	U3-13


	NetU3_14
	Pins
	U3-14


	NetU3_15
	Pins
	U3-15


	NetU3_17
	Pins
	U3-17


	NetU3_18
	Pins
	U3-18


	NetU3_19
	Pins
	U3-19


	NetU3_22
	Pins
	U3-22


	NetU3_23
	Pins
	U3-23


	NetU3_24
	Pins
	U3-24


	NRST
	Pins
	C15-2
	J3-2
	J7-2
	SW1-2

	NetLabels
	NRST
	NRST
	NRST


	PB5
	Pins
	J2-9
	J6-9

	NetLabels
	PB5
	PB5


	PB6
	Pins
	J2-10
	J6-10

	NetLabels
	PB6
	PB6


	PB7
	Pins
	J2-11
	J6-11

	NetLabels
	PB7
	PB7


	PREV_BANK
	Pins
	C19-2
	J2-7
	J6-7
	SW2-2

	NetLabels
	PREV_BANK
	PREV_BANK
	PREV_BANK


	PWFBOUT
	Pins
	C2-2
	J1-1
	J5-1
	P1-R3

	NetLabels
	PWFBOUT
	PWFBOUT


	RTS
	Pins
	J4-7
	R4-2

	NetLabels
	RTS


	RX_N
	Pins
	J1-2
	J5-2
	P1-R8

	NetLabels
	RX_N
	RX_N


	RX_P
	Pins
	J1-3
	J5-3
	P1-R7

	NetLabels
	RX_P
	RX_P


	RXD
	Pins
	J4-2
	R6-2

	NetLabels
	RXD


	SPDn
	Pins
	J1-9
	J5-9
	R10-2

	NetLabels
	SPDn
	SPDn
	SPDn


	TCP_STATUS_LED
	Pins
	J2-3
	J6-3

	NetLabels
	TCP_STATUS_LED
	TCP_STATUS_LED


	TX_N
	Pins
	J1-5
	J5-5
	P1-R2

	NetLabels
	TX_N
	TX_N


	TX_P
	Pins
	J1-6
	J5-6
	P1-R1

	NetLabels
	TX_P
	TX_P


	TXD
	Pins
	J4-3
	R2-2

	NetLabels
	TXD


	UART2_RX
	Pins
	J2-6
	J6-6
	R19-1

	NetLabels
	UART2_RX
	UART2_RX
	UART2_RX


	UART2_TX
	Pins
	J2-5
	J6-5
	R18-1

	NetLabels
	UART2_TX
	UART2_TX
	UART2_TX


	USART1_CTS
	Pins
	J3-9
	J7-9
	R7-1

	NetLabels
	USART1_CTS
	USART1_CTS
	USART1_CTS


	USART1_DSR
	Pins
	J3-10
	R14-1

	NetLabels
	USART1_DSR
	USART1_DSR


	USART1_DTR
	Pins
	J3-6
	R11-1

	NetLabels
	USART1_DTR
	USART1_DTR


	USART1_RTS
	Pins
	J3-5
	J7-5
	R3-1

	NetLabels
	USART1_RTS
	USART1_RTS
	USART1_RTS


	USART1_RX
	Pins
	J3-8
	J7-8
	R5-1

	NetLabels
	USART1_RX
	USART1_RX
	USART1_RX


	USART1_TX
	Pins
	J3-4
	J7-4
	R1-1

	NetLabels
	USART1_TX
	USART1_TX
	USART1_TX


	USB_3V3
	Pins
	C16-1
	R17-1
	U3-5
	U3-6


	VBUS
	Pins
	C17-1
	D1-2
	L1-1
	U3-7
	U3-8






